AR s +*

Global Youth “¢§
survey report

Prepared for Global Alliance for
YOUth

January 2022



Content

-

Background

\,

Survey Design
A
p

Executive Summary
A

Detailed slides
L

Disclaimer: This study has been conducted for the World Economic Forum event, Davos
in 2022. The content of this document is for internal circulation only

© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved



Background

/The Global Alliance for YOUth is a business-driven movement of

organizations working towards helping young people gain employability

skills.

/The Global Shapers Community is a network of young people driving
dialogue, action and change.

/NielsenIQ in association with Alliance4Youth and Global Shapers

community conducted a survey among the Youth across 19 markets to

understand their opinion / views towards topics of interest i.e.

DT
N

4

»

Inclusive
jobs

Digital
access

Climate change
& sustainability

Mental
health

v

Key objective is to understand
the aspirations of youth with
regards to the future in terms
of Jobs, Digital access,
Sustainability and Mental
health.

The results of this survey will
be used in discussions and
agenda during the World
Economic Forum event, in
2022 in Davos




W\

Su rvey Desig N A total of 1975 interviews were

conducted; ~100+ per country
Refer to table on the left for details

How? When & Where? With whom?
n N B

Self completion, closed When: Data collection  Youth in the age group
ended Quantitative 9th to 24th December of 18-29-year
online survey 2021

Questionnaire was administered in
English or native language of the
country depending upon
respondent’'s comfort level

v

Where: 19 markets

Region Markets  Sample

Egypt 104 Region Markets Sample

. Nigeria 102 q Argentina 105

African Kegnya 102 I(':atl.rk])s Brgzil 105

South Africa 102 aribbean Mexico 105

China (Mainland) 105 UK 102

Asia - Pacific India 105 Western EuropeTurkey 105

Indonesia 106 & Others USA 104

Russia 102 Australia 105

Eastern Europe Bulgaria 104 Middle East UAE 105

Poland 105 KSA 102
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Sample by region

Sample was spread across 19 markets with 100+ interviews per market

Region Total
. African 410 _
Asia - Pacific 316 ’ . ) ' Poland

SICEYEY 94 )
. Eastern Europe 311

U A,
Egypt \

Latin & Caribbean 315
Nigeria
.Western Europe & Others 416
Middle East 207
South
Argentina Africa
Total 1,975
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Presentation of findings

How to read the report

Global level

Difference in
demographics

The results are presented at a
total level

© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Findings by demographics such
as age, gender, region that
stand out from the global level
are highlighted along side.

The detailed data at the
demograhic level is provided in
the Appendix




Respondent profile

Sample was spread across key demographic variables such as age and gender

Gender Age (Years) Occupation Educational status

Average Age 24

. . . v | Full time working  47%
|‘ 49% S Undergraduate 49%
18-2 9
Males 8-20 20% Part time
. 17%
working
. Graduate 39%
21-24 35% Full time student 22%
‘ J Post-graduate 1%
- 51% .
|‘ ° Looking for work 10%
Females 2529 5%
Doctorate + 1%

- Not looking for

[0)
work 4%

Q1. Please select your gender: Q2. Please enter your ageQ4. Please select occupation status Q5. Please select your highest level of education
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Executive summary

Upskilling at Jobs

Though the youth is confident in
their current skill sets, yet they look
for opportunities from their
employers to upskill

Mental health is seen as
important

Awareness is seen to have
increased from the past &
corporates need to take the
responsibility of their employee’s
mental health. Hindrances for
taking professional advice is seen
to be multifold (cost, stigma etc.)

© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved

Digital space gains
importance

Digital access is seen as a necessity
& has widespread reach. The
enablers are infrastructure based
(devices, providers, governments).
It is accessed mainly from home

Sustainability goals are
achievable

The youth are confident that
providing incentive will help
corporates achieve their
sustainability goals. Critical
sustainability issues are seen as
unemployment followed by
climate change

4
4
h 4

Key expectation from
the future employer are:

® Pay scale - 74% of global youth
consider ‘remuneration’ as one
of the top 3 criteria for selecting
ajob

® Upskilling opportunities- 68%
of global youth look for
financial support from the
employers to acquire new skKills
& techniques required for job

® Job opportunities — 34% of
global youth consider ‘youth
unemployment’ as most
critical sustainability issue

®* Mental health responsibility -
91% of global youth think the
corporates should take
responsibility of their
employee's mental health



Pillar 1:
Inclusive jobs
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N\

Current skills are sufficient for being employed after 5-10 years
2 in 3 youth are confident that their current skills adequate in the coming years

Top 2 Box 61%
34% The younger age group (18 to 20 yrs) are lesser
confident. 50% vs. 61% (Global youth)
o)
27% 285
Latin & Caribbean region’s youth are more
confident. 70% vs. 61% (Global youth)
1%
Fully confident Mostly Somewhat Not at all
confident confident confident

Q6: How confident are you that your current skills are sufficient for you to be employed in the next 5-10 years?
© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved.
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Top criteria's for selecting the job are...
.Pay scale followed by career growth & job security

Rank 1+2+3 Eastern Europe (87%)& Latin / Caribbean (81%)
region’s youth have higher mentions for salary
74% vs. 74% (Global youth)

Eastern Europe region’s youth have
lower mentions for Job security 32% vs.
41% (Global youth)

(o)
52% Eastern Europe (23%) & Western Europe (29%) region’s youth have
lower mentions for Benefits vs. 37% (Global youth)
41% 279
(0}
34%
18%
16% 0
I . B B
Salary Career Job security Benefits Flexi hrs Culture & Employer’s Socially Remote work
growth (e.g. healthcare, Flexible people reputation  responsible options
Or pay retirement, gym working . . .
(remuneration) membership, training hours Organizational In the industry organisation
opportunities, etc.) culture & people
(e.g. colleagues,
managers)
Q7: According to you what are the Top 3 criteria for selecting the job? -I-I
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And the next gen employees seek the support of corporates for...
. Upskilling opportunities via financial support or work exposure

Eastern Europe (77%)& African (74%) region’s

Rank 1"'2"'3 .you.th mention for financial Support for upskill Western Europe region’s youth mention for financial
is higher vs. 68% (Global youth) support for upskill is lower 59% vs. 68% (Global youth)
68%

African region’s youth have higher mentions for opprtunities to
work in other countries 54% vs. 43% (Global youth)

Eastern Europe region (32%) & Females (34%) have lower mentions for

43% 40% 40% leading projects not linked to everyday jobs vs. 40% (Global youth)
31% 31%
27%
Financial Opportunities  Study leave  Opportunities Gender /ethnic Sabbaticals  Volunteer for Maternity leave
support to to work to work/lead diversity ESC
upskill projects /inclusion
Finan(;ial support to in different or sabbatical for that are not pO“CieS leave to allow Opportuni'ties to use Extended
acquire new skills countries pursuing my linked to my travelling/personal work-time to maternity
& techniques required higher studies everyday job projects volunteer in leave
for the job Social/Environmental
causes
Q8: According to you, what support can employers and corporates provide to the new generation of employees like you? -|2
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Pillar 2:
Digital access
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N\

Will everyone have digital access in 10 years?
More than half of the youth are confident of widespread digital reach by the next

decade
Top 2 Box 56%
(o)
35% 34%
Asia Pacific (78%) & Middle East (65%) region’s
youth are more confident vs. 56% (Global youth)
21%
African region’s youth are less confident 38% vs.
56% (Global youth)
9%
Fully confident Mostly Somewhat Not at all
confident confident confident

QI10: How confident are you that everyone in your country will have the digital access in the next 10 years? -|4
© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Digital access as basic need
Digital access is considered necessary by majority

Total —> %Yes by gender
Male
Yes Middle east & Latin / Caribbean
93% region have more youth who agree
Female
. Asia - E. Latin& W. Europe
Total | African Pacific Europe Caribbean & Other M.E
%Yes b 93% 96% 94% 89% 97% 88% 99%
ZYes by age group
oYes age grou No 7% 4% 6% 1% 3% 12% 1%
European regions (East & West) have
18-20 Yrs lesser youth who agree
21-24 Yrs
25-29 Yrs
Q9: Do you think having Digital access for each individual is a basic need? -|5
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Top 3 enablers for providing digital access..
.are infrastructure-based

., hh Asia Pacific region’s youth have higher expectation from
E?stern Euro.pe region syout ave  service providers 84% vs. 77% (Global youth)
Rank 1+2+3 higher mentions for devices 87% vs.
77% (Global youth)

Middle East region’s youth have higher expectations from

77% 77%
governments 84% vs. 71% (Global youth)

71%

Eastern European’s region’s youth have lower
expectations from governments 56% vs 71% (Global youth)

41%
34%

Electronic devices Telecom and internet Government Schools Parents
(laptops, tablets and service providers

mobile) with suitable
technology to
provide digital access

QI1: According to you which are the top 3 enablers for providing digital access in your country? -|6
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W\

Internet is accessed
.primarily at home

African (671%) & Asia Pacific
73% (56%)region’s youth have lower
ti for h . 73% . op .
'('2701 (';/);Zu?;; ) omevs 0 Asia Pacific (29%) region’s youth & 25-to-29-year age group (20%)
have higher mentions for work-place 14% (Global youth)
Latin / Caribbean (90%) region’s
youth & 18-to-20-year age group
(81%) have higher mentions for

0,
home vs. 73% (Global youth) African region’s youth have higher mentions for

educational institute 77% vs. 6% (Global youth)

14%
6% 9
% 3%
] ] E—
Home Work place Educational institute On the move Public places

(school / college)

Q12: Where do you access internet the most?

© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved
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Free training by Global Alliance for youth

.for enterprising abilities is seeked foremost

B Rank 4
B Rank 3
B Rank 2
B Rank
Entrepreneurship - Starting Digital Marketing Health and Well-being - Mentorship and Coaching
your own business Building resilience
QI12A: If Global Alliance for Youth were to offer ‘free’ training in following topics, please rank them in order of your preference? -|8
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Pillar 3:
Climate change &
sustainability

19



W\

Will corporates achieve sustainability goals set by the governments?
Almost half the youth are confident of the ability of corporates to achieve their ESG

Top 2 Box 49%
42%
o Asia Pacific (70%) & Middle East (57%) region’s
34% youth are more confident vs. 49% (Global youth)
African (42%), Eastern European (43%) & Western
European (41%) region’s youth are less confident
15% vs. 49% (Global youth)
9%
Fully confident Mostly Somewhat Not at all
confident confident confident

Q13: To what extent you are confident that the corporates and businesses can contribute to achieving the sustainability goals set by the governments?

20
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W\

Providing incentives will be more effective for corporates..
.to achieve their ESG as compared to imposing penalties

65%

Asia Pacific region’s youth are inclined towards
incentives 74% vs. 65% (Global youth)

35%

Latin / Caribbean region’'s youth are inclined
towards penalities. 44% vs. 35% (Global youth)

Providing incentives to the Imposing penalties on the
businesses and companies that business and companies that do
adopt sustainable business not follow sustainable practices
practices

Ql4: Which of the following will be more effective in achieving the sustainability goals by involving the corporates and businesses? 2-|

© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved.
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Critical sustainability issues as per the youth are..
.unemployment followed by climate change

African region’s youth have higher mentions
for unemployment 63% vs. 34% (Global youth)

34%
21% African (19%) & Eastern European (21%) region’s youth have lower
mentions for climate change vs. 31% (Global youth)
Asian Pacific (40%) & Western European (41%) region’s youth have
higher mentions for climate change vs. 31% (Global youth)
12%
N% 1%
2%
.
Youth Climate Change Plastics Consumerism Water Accessibility Unsustainable
unemployment Fishing

Ql14A: According to you, which of the following is the most critical sustainability issue?

© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Pillar 4:
Mental Health
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Awareness for mental health has increased from the past..
.Isagreed by 3 in 4 youths

Total %Yes by gender

Male

Eastern European region have lesser youth who agree on the
increase of mental health from the past 63% vs 77%

Female
. . W.
Total |African “S12- E. Latin& Europe & M.E
Pacific Europe Caribbean
Other
%Y. b 82% 84% 63% 85% 73%
ZYes by age group
0Yes age grou No 14% 1% 10% 20% 8% 18% 14%
?;nnftﬁgiw 9% 7% 6% 17% 7% 9% %
18-20 Yrs
21-24 Yrs
25-29 Yrs
Q15: Do you think the awareness about mental health has increased in the recent past? 24
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Corporates responsibility towards their employee’s mental health
.Is seen as must by the youth

Total %Yes by gender

Male

Female

. . W.
Total |African “S12- E. Latin& Europe & M.E
Pacific Europe Caribbean Other

%Yes by age group
%Yes by age grou No 9% 4% 7% 15% 10% 13% 9%

18-20 Yrs

21-24 Yrs

25-29 Yrs

Ql16: Do you think the corporates should take responsibility of their employee’s mental health? 25
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Hindrances for taking a professional advice on mental health
.are multifold

Eastern European region'’s youth

have higher mentions for cost

issues 76% vs. 68% (Global youth)
Latin / Caribbean region youth have
higher mentions for stigma 74% vs.

African region youth have higher mentions for
Lack of awarness 76% vs. 66% (Global youth)

68% 66% (Global youth)
66% 66%
(6] (6]
64%
Asia Pacific region’s youth have
higher mentions for self reliance
47% vs. 36% (Global youth)
36%
Financials Stig Lack of awareness Lack of clarity No need for support
barriers (cost) negatlve perceptlons about mental health on how to identify Mental health is
associated with or being judged by services available in mental health issues something one needs
mental health others for seeking my country to deal with on his /
services help her own
Q17: Below are few reasons preventing an individual from taking a professional advice from the mental health practitioners. Please select which of these you think are applicable in your country. 26
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Mental health support is seeked from...
.professionals followed by family members

Latin / Caribbean region’s youth have higher mentions for
Profesionals 63% vs. 43% (Global youth)

43%

Latin / Caribbean region youth have lower

mentions for

family members 15% vs. 26% (Global youth)

Friends 8% vs. 16% (Global youth)

26%
16%
7% 7%
Mental health Family members Friends General healthcare Internet
professionals such as practitioners such as
psychiatrist Doctor

Q18: In case you need mental health support, whom would you reach out to?

© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved.

2%
[

Spiritual leader

27



Thank you.
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Appendix
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Scores by Gender
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Total Male |Female Total | Male | Female Total | Male | Female
Region N=1975 IN=967 [IN=1000 N=1975/N=967| N=1000 N=1975/N=967, N=1000
African 21% | 22% | 20% | |Q6: How confident are you that your current skills are QI: According to you which are the top 3 enablers for
ésmt— PaEcn‘lc :g:ﬁ: 12:? 1:2;0 (S%J;gc;eggis/r)you to be employed in the next 5-10 years? 61% | 61% 61% providing digital access in your country? (Rank 1+2+3)
astern Europe b b b 6, - . S S S
Latin and Caribbean 16% | 16% | 16% Electronic devices I || T || T
Western Europe & Others| 21% 21% 21% Q7: According to you what are the Top 3 criteria for Telecom and internet service providers 77% | 75% 78%
Middle East 10% | 10% | 1% ;zllea%/tmg the job? (Rank 1+2+3) o — Government 7% | 7% 7%
2 > > Schools 4% | 42% 40%
Age N=1975 N=967 |[N=1000| [Career growth 52% | 54% 50% Parents 340/1 36"/: 33%?
18 -20 Yrs. 20% | 24% 17% Job security 41% 41% 40%
21- 24 Yrs. 35% | 36% | 35% | [Benefits 37% | 35% 39% . ; >
75 Ve o T aow | ao% Floxi hre. 2% | 33% 6% ELZr}]Ve\/here do you access internet the most? — == —
Culture & people 18% 20% 16% Workplace 14% 14% 14%
Occupation N=1975 N=967 N=1000| [Employer's reputation ____ 16% | V7% 15% Educational institute (school / college) 6% 6% 7%
Employed full time 47% | 52% | 42% Socially responsible organization 15% 16% 13% On the move 5% 5% 4%
Employed part time 17% | 17% | 18% | |Remote work options 14% | 13% 14% Public places 3% | 3% 2%
Full time student 22% 21% 23%
Looking for work 10% 9% 12% Q8: According t? you, what support can employers and . QI12A: If Global Alliance for Youth were to offer ‘free’ training
Not looking for work 4% | 2% | 6% CgLF;O(':;iiﬁ’fz":ge to the new generation of employees like in following topics, please rank them in order of your
P - n n preference? (Rank1)
Education N=1975 IN=967 N=1000 f;gi?rgz' R, Scautre e skills and techniques 68% | 67% | 69% | |[Entrepreneurship 37% | 37% | 36%
Undergraduate 49% 51% 48% igi i ) 0 9
Graduate 390/2 370;; 41%D Opportunities to work in different countries 43% | 43% 44% Sleallttarl] Za&ﬁfgﬁn ~Building resilience ;i(f ;g;’ ;éo//o
post-graduate 1% 10% 1% Study leave or sabbatical for pursuing my higher studies 40% | 42% 39% Mentorshio & Coacrg\in g 15; 150/0 140/0
Doctorate + 1% 2% 0% Opportunities to work/lead projects that are not linked to 40% | 45% 4% = 9 2 2 2
my everyday job - . . 13: To what extent fident that th t
Gender and ethnic diversity and inclusion policies 31% 28% 34% Q13:To what extent you are contident tha € corporates 5 o o
Sabbatical leave to allow travelling/personal projects 31% 31% 30% and pu5|n§sses can contribute to achieving the 49% | 52% 47%
Opportunitios to Use work-time to volunteer in sustainability goals set by the governments? (Top 2 Box%)
Sc?cpi)al/Environmental causes 27% | 0% % Q14: Which of the following will be more effective in
T 10/ 0 0, c
Extended maternity leave 200 L 15% 25% achieving the sustainability goals by involving the
corporates and businesses?
Q10: How confident are you that everyone in your country Prosiding incentives 65% | 64% 65%
B!L;z}ave the digital access in the next 10 years? (Top 2 56% | 59% 54% Imposing.penalties 35% 26% 35%
0,
Q9: Dp you think having Digital access for each individual is 93% | 93% 94%
|a basic need?
30




Scores by Age
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Total 118 -20 Yrs.[21 - 24 Yrs.|25 -29 VYrs. 18 -20 21-24 25-29 18 -20 21-24 25-29
Region N=1975| N=399 N=700 N=876 Total Yrs. Yrs. Yrs. Total Yrs. Yrs. Yrs.
African 2% | 18% 26% 18% N=1975| N=399 | N=700 | N=876 N=1975| N=399 | N=700 | N=876
Asia - Pacific 162/° 19:/" 1SZ/° 152/" Q6: How confident are you that your current Q11: According to you which are the top 3
Eastern Europe 16% 19% 17% 13% skills are sufficient for you to be employed in| 61% 50% 61% 66% enablers for providing digital access in your
Latin and Caribbean 16% 20% 14% 16% __||the next 5-10 years? Top 2 Box% country? (Rank 1+2+3)
Western Europe & Others| 21% 20% 21% 22% Electronic devices 77% 74% 78% 79%
Middle East 10% 5% 7% 16% __||Q7: According to you what are the Top 3 Telecom and internet service providers 77% | 68% 75% 81%
criteria for selecting the job? (Rank 1+2+3) Government 71% 63% 72% 74%
Gender N=1975 N=399 | N=700 | N=876 |saiary 2% | 75% 4% 73% Schools 4% | 48% 43% 36%
Male 49% | S7% 50% 44% _||Career growth 52% | 54% | 57% | 47% | |Parents 34% | 46% | 32% | 30%
Female 1% [ 42% 49% 55% __|3ob security 4% | 42% 41% 40%
- Benefits 37% 37% 33% 40% Q12: Where do you access internet the
Occupation N=1975 N=399 N=700 N=876 | |Fexi hrs. 34% 34% 36% 33% most?
Employed full time 47% 18% 41% 65% Culture & people 18% 19% 15% 21% Home 73% 81% 72% 69%
Employed part time 17% 17% 20% 15% | [Employer's reputation 6% | 15% 12% 19% Workplace 14% 4% 12% 20%
Full time student 22% | S5% 24% 4% __l|socially responsible organization 15% | 14% 16% 14% Educational institute (school / college) 6% 10% 8% 3%
Looking for work 10% 9% 12% 10% __||Remote work options 14% 12% 15% 13% On the move 5% 4% 5% 5%
Not looking for work 4% 2% 3% 5% Public places 3% 2% 3% 3%
T NEETE| NEZEE) NEoD NEETE Q8: According to you, what support can
ucation = =! = = i
s = - > employers and corporates provide to the QI2A: If Global Alliance for Youth were to
Undergraduate 49% 80% 56% 31% ___||new generation of employees like you? froe’ training i ; :
! offer ‘free’ training in following topics, please
Gradudte 39% | 18% 36% 50% _||(Rank1+2+3) rank them in order of your preference?
- [? 0 0 0, n N < n :
Post-graduate N% 3% 7% 18% Financial support to acquire new skills and 68% 66% 67% 70% (Rank 1)
Doctorate + 1% 0% 1% 1% techniques required for the job i . . . o
Opportunities to work in different countries | 43% 47% 45% 40% Entrepreneurship 37% 38% 37% 37%
i i Digital Marketin: 25% 24% 24% 27%
iﬁuﬁg I(vas':; sabbatical for pursuing my 40% 43% 40% 29% je] g o o o o
igher UA ,' - Health & Well-being - Building resilience 23% 21% 24% 24%
Opportunities to work/lead projects that are 40% 26% 41% 40%
not linked to my everyday job ° ° ° ° Mentorship & Coaching 15% 17% 16% 13%
Gepder and ethnic diversity and inclusion 21% 1% 20% 21%
gog;'ei o Py fing/ I Q13: To what extent you are confident that
apbatical leave to allow travelling/persona the corporates and businesses can
! 3% | 3% 29% 31% P 0 9 9 9
projects — - contribute to achieving the sustainability 49% 46% 48% 52%
Opportunities to use work-time to volunteer 7% 7% 29% 26% goals set by the governments? (Top 2 Box%)
in Social/Environmental causes
Extended maternity leave 20% 19% 18% 23% Ql4: Which of the following will be more
effective in achieving the sustainability goals!
Q10: How confident are you that everyone in by involving the corporates and businesses?
i iai i 0 0 10 0
{IS;'I ;(;?(;J?ér})//e\;vlr!?ha_\;ept; %g;g%al accessin 56% 55% 52% 60% Providing incentives 65% 63% 64% 66%
- Imposing penalties 35% 37% 36% 34%
Q9: Do you think having Digital access for o o 5 o
each individual is a basic need? 95% 92% 94% 93% 31




Scores by Region

Latin &

W

. " . Asia - E Latin & w. Asia - E. Latin & w.
Asia - E. Caribbe |Europea Total | African | Pacific | European | Caribbean | European| M. Total | African | Pacific | European | Caribbean | European | M.E
Total African | Pacific | European an n M.E N=197 N=20 N=197 N=20
Age N=1975 | N=410 | N=316 N=311 N=315 | N=416 | N=207 5 IN=410|N=316| N=311 N=315 | N=416 7 5 IN=410/N=316| N=311 N=315 | N=416 7
2 | e ven | e | s b | s (08 o e Qi pccording oyou which re e
21-24Yrs. 35% | 44% | 33% 39% 31% 35% 1 25% f( erployed in the next 510 years? | 61% | 56% | 6% | 60% 70% 61% | 58% | |top 3 enablers for providing digital
25-29Yrs. 44% | 39% | 43% 36% 44% | 46% | 67% - ’ access in your country? (Rank 1+2+3)
'Top 2 Box%
Age N=1975 | N=410 | N=316 N=311 N=315 | N=416 | N=207 Electronic devices 77% | 79% | 78% | 87% 72% 74% | 74%
Mal 49% 51% 50% 48% 48% 49% 46% | |Q7:According to you what are the Telecom and internet service
5 3 oO DD 00 Top 3 criteria for selecting the job? providers 77% | 75% | 84% | 77% 78% 70% | 77%
Female 51% 48% 50% 52% 52% 50% 53% (Rank 1+2+3) S . 95 1729 [ 77% 6% = = o
overnmen 6 b b 6 6
9 9 9
Occupation N=1975 | N=410 | N=316 | N=31 | N=315 | N=416 | N=207 | 2211y 74% 1 72% | 65% | 87% &% 68% | 72% | |schools 1% | 42% | 34% | 41% 46% | 46% | 34%
Employed full time 47% 2% | 60% 46% 47% | 51% | s0% | [careergrowth 52% | 56% | 53% | 55% 54% 45% | 46% | |parents 34% | 33% | 26% | 39% 31% 42% | 30%
i 9 9 9 9
Employed part time 7% | 22% | 14% 12% 23% | 15% | 5% | poRsecurity 1% | 43% | AT | 32% | 39% | 47% |40% :
Full time student 2% | 3% | 2% 26% 7% | 17% | 139 | [Benefits 37% | 43% | 42% | 23% | 43% | 29% | 42% | Q12 Where doyou access internet
Looking for work 10% 13% 3% % 10% 8% 20% Flexi hrs. 34% | 38% | 25% 34% 32% 41% 32% | |the most?
Not looking for work 2% % % 6% 2% 9% 3% Culture & people 18% | 14% | 24% 23% 10% 19% 21% | |Home 73% | 61% | 56% 79% 90% 79% | 73%
Employer’s reputation 16% | 10% | 19% 15% 13% 19% 23% | |Workplace 14% | 12% | 29% 1% 7% 10% 17%
Education N=1975 | N=410 | N=316 N=311 N=315 | N=416 | N=207 | [Sccially resgonsu).Ie organization 15‘:& 13;% 200% 8”/: 17;% 17;% 13% EdIL‘JcatlonaI institute (school / 6% | 17% | 9% 1% 29 4% 2%
Undergraduate 49% 51% 52% 57% 49% 52% 26% Remote work options 14% | % | 10% 23% 1% 15% 10% | |college
9 9 9 9
Graduate 39% | 43% | 32% 30% 43% | 34% | 57% : ©On the move S% 1 7% 1 2% | 7% 1% 4% 1 6%
Post-graduate % 5% 16% 2% 6% 12% | 17% | |8:According toyou, what support Public places 3% | 3% | 5% | 2% 1% 3% | 1%
Doctorate + 1% 0% | 1% 1% 1% 2% | 0% | [canemployersand corporates
rovide to the new generation of n
gmplo ees like youg(Rank1+2+3) QI2A: IfGIoba‘I A\Il’anc_e for Youth
Financial support to acquire new were to offer free’ training in
. N . following topics, please rank them
ftglisoabnd techniques required for 68% | 74% | 62% 77% 66% 59% | 69% in order of your preference? (Rank 1)
Opportunities to work in different 43% | 54% | 41% 40% 4% 38% | 48% Entrepreneurship 37% | 41% | 30% 41% 40% 31% 39%
countries ° ° ° h ° °
- L ) N .
zﬁigﬁifs\ﬁ oLisga::rastéEadliZ;r 40% | 38% | 41% 46% 45% 35% | 39% Digital Marketing 25% | 29% | 24% 19% 29% 25% | 27%
Opportunities to work/lead projects :'ees?litehnfewe”'be'”g - Building 23% | 14% | 19% | 33% 20% 3% | 22%
that are not linked to my everyday 40% | 43% | 37% 32% 43% 38% | 44%
job Mentorship & Coaching 15% | 16% | 27% 8% M% 13% | 13%
Ionec‘l“jjgsr;%ﬁgg'c diversity and 3% | 32% | 34% | 18% | 35% | 34% |29%
Sabbatical | toall
tgveﬁi,'g’/p:f‘s"fn “ gr&"g’cts 3% | 21% | 20% | 47% | 23% | 37% | 26% | [QI3: Towhat extent you are
o P n confident that the corporates and
pportunities to use work-time to businesses can contribute to
volunteer in Social/Environmental 27% | 26% | 37% 17% 26% 3% 27% I N L 49% | 42% | 70% | 43% 49% 41% | 57%
causes. ach}\aewr;]g the sustalnabglt%l go;ls
Extended maternity leave 20% | 2% | 19% | 2% | 20 | 28% | 18% | (e o " IOV Ment? Top
[Q10: How confident are you.ﬁhhat Q14: Which of the following will be
everyone in your country will nave | geo, | zg00 | 78% | 61% 50% 54% | 65% | |more effective in achieving the
the digital access in the next 10 B o p :
ears? (Top 2 Box%) sustainability goals by involving the
years? corporates and businesses?
Q9D think having Digital Providing incentives 65% | 65% | 74% 69% 56% 61% 64%
: Do you think having Digita n h o
A - . posing p
access for each individual is a basic | 93% | 96% | 94% 89% 97% 88% | 99% Imposing penalties 35% 1 35% | 26% 1% 44% 39% | 36%
need?
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Scores by Gender
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Total Male |Female Total | Male | Female
Region N=1975 IN=967 [IN=1000 N=1975/N=967| N=1000
African 21% | 22% | 20% | |Q14A: According to you, which of the following is the most
Asia — Pacific 16% 16% 16% critical sustainability issue?
Eastern Europe 16% 16% 16% Climate Change 31% | 32% 31%
Latin and Caribbean 16% 16% 16% Plastics 12% 1% 13%
Western Europe & Others| 21% 21% 21% Water Accessibility 1% 10% 1%
Middle East 10% | 10% | 1% Unsustainable Fishing 2% 2% 2%
= = = Consumerism N% | 10% 1%
%ggo Ve, N;;ZS NZ_Z"GZ Nﬂ;z/?o outh unemployment 34% | 35% 33%
21 - 24 Yrs. 35% 36% 35% -
25 -29 vrs. 44% | 40% | 49% Q]S: Do you think the awareness about mental health has 77% | 76% 79%
increased in the recent past? (Yes%)
Occupation N=1975 N=967 N=1000 - —
Employed full time 47% | 52% | 42% Qle: Do you thlnk'the corporates shouldotake responsibility 9% | 90% 9%
Employed part ime 17% 17% 18% of their employee’s mental health? (Yes%)
Full time student 22% 21% 23% - —
Looking for work 10% 9% 12% Q]?: Below are few reasons preventing an individual from
Not looking for work 2% 2% % taklnAg'a professional advice frqm the mental health
practitioners. Please select which of these you think are
Education N=1975 N=967 N=1000 2PPlicableinyour country. - — —
Undergraduate 49% | 5% | 48% | [nancials 68% | 66% | T70%
Graduate 39% | 37% | 4% Stigma 66% | 63% 70%
Post-graduate 1% 10% 1% Lack of awareness 66% | 67% 65%
Doctorate + 1% 29% 0% Lack of clarity 64% | 64% 64%
No need for support 36% | 40% 32%
Q18: In case you need mental health support, whom would
ou reach out to?
Mental health professionals such as psychiatrist 43% | 42% 45%
Family members 26% | 28% 24%
Friends 16% 15% 16%
General healthcare practitioners such as Doctor 7% 7% 7%
Internet 7% 7% 7%

Spiritual leader

2%

2%

3%
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Scores by Age

© 2022 Nielsen Consumer LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Total 118 -20 Yrs.[21 - 24 Yrs.|25 -29 VYrs. 18-20 | 21-24 | 25-29 18-20 | 21-24 | 25-29
Region N=1975 N=399 | N=700 | N=876 Total Yrs. Yrs. Yrs. Total Yrs. Yrs. Yrs.
African 2% | 18% 26% 18% N=1975| N=399 | N=700 | N=876 = — N=1975/ N=399 | N=700 | N=876
Asia — Pacific 16% 19% 15% 15% p i : In case you need mental hea
14A: According to you, which of the
Eastern Europe 16% 19% 17% 13% f?)llowing is thegmoé?; critical sustainability support, whom would you reach out to?
I\;\?tm andEca”bbzag - 12?3) gng 12?:/4, 12200//0 issue? gﬂsir;;aila?s:tlth professionals such as 43% 29% 45% 43%
estern Europe & Others b b b b ;
Middle East 10% % 7% 16% Climate Change 3% | 30% | 29% | 33% Family members 26% | 27% | 23% | 27%
Plastics 12% 12% 1% 13% Friends 16% 17% 18% 13%
Gender N=1975  N=399 | N=700 | N=876 | |\yater Accessibility % | 10% | TM% | 10% ge”era' healthcare practitionerssuchas | oo, | 790 6% 8%
Male 49% 57% 50% 44% octor
Female 51% 42% 49% 55% Unsustainable Fishing 2% 3% 1% 2% Internet 7% 8% 6% 6%
Consumerism % | 0% | 2% | 10% Spiritual leader 2% 2% 1% Bk
Occupation N=1975/ N=399 | N=700 | N=876 B o . .
Ernployed full time 47% 18% 41% 65% Youth unemployment 34% 36% 36% 31%
Employed part time 17% 17% 20% 15%
Full time student 22% 55% 24% 4% Q15: Do you think the awareness about
Looking for work 10% 9% 12% 10% mental health has increased in the recent | 77% 75% 78% 78%
Not looking for work 4% 2% 3% 5% past? (Yes%)
Edtcjjcatlond " Nz199°/75 NBZOZ;B NSZZSO N;?;G Q16: Do you think the corporates should
ndergraduate > > > > take responsibility of their employee'’s 91% 89% 92% 90%
Graduate 39% 18% 36% 50% mental health? (Yes%)
Post-graduate N% 3% 7% 18%
Doctorate + 1% 0% 1% 1%
Q17: Below are few reasons preventing an
individual from taking a professional
advice from the mental health
practitioners. Please select which of these
you think are applicable in your country.
Financials 68% 67% 68% 68%
Stigma 66% 69% 65% 66%
Lack of awareness 66% 64% 67% 65%
Lack of clarity 64% 65% 64% 64%
No need for support 36% 35% 36% 36%
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Scores by Region
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Latin & W. Asia - E Latin & w. Asia - El Latin & W.
Asia - E. Caribbe |Europea Total | African| Pacific | European | Caribbean | European| M.E Total_| African| Pacific | European | Caribbean | European| M.E
Total African | Pacific | European an n M.E N=197 N=20 N=197 N=20
Age N=1975 | N=410 | N=316 | N=3T | N=315 | N=416 | N=207 5 N=410|N=316 N=3T | N=315 | N=416 | 7 3 INEARINSEE L NESI L NSEE ] LNEAEE |7
18 -20 Yrs. 20% 17% 24% 25% 25% 19% 9% | |Q14A: According to you, which of S1B:I | E case you nﬁed mentlzl
21-24 Yrs. 35% 44% 33% 39% 31% 35% 25% the fo_llow_lr_*ng is thevmost critical reeaacTw Ostip;ggrt,w om would you
25-29 Yrs. 44% 39% 43% 36% 44% 46% | 67% | pustainablity issue? Mental health professionals such as
Climate Change 3% | 19% | 40% | 21% 36% 4% | 29% | | Sovepiatrist 43% | 40% | 41% | 46% 63% 3% | 41%
Age N=1975 | N=410 | N=316 1 N=3W | N=315 | N=416 | N=207 | |o|,q1icq 2% | 4% |14% | 16% | 16% | 12% |15% | [Family members 26% | 29% | 28% | 24% | 15% | 29% | 27%
Male 49% 51% 50% 48% 48% | 49% | 46% - e% 3% Tiom | 17% = Rk
Female 51% | 48% | 50% 52% 52% | 50% | 53% ||water Accessibility n% | 1% | 10% | 5% 15% % | 129% F”endsl heaith — == 2 2 2
Sf:ﬁ;i Dzittorcare practitioners | oo | 9o | 306 | 4% 10% % | 7%
Occupation N=1975 | N=410 | N=316  N=311 N=315 | N=416 | N=207 | lunsustainable Fishing 2% | 0% | 1% | 3% 1% 4% | 1% - - > -
Employed full time 47% | 32% | 60% 46% 47% | S51% | 50% - . N " " Internet 7% | 7% | 6% [ 7% 4% 8% | 6%
Employed part time 17% 22% | 14% 2% 23% | 15% | 15% | [Consumerism % | 3% | 7% | 23% 2% % | 9% | |spiritual leader 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% 1% 2% | 3%
Full time student 22% 31% 21% 26% 17% 17% | 13% | youth unemployment 34% | 63% | 28% | 32% 21% 20% | 34%
Looking for work 10% 13% 3% 1% 10% 8% 20%
Not looking for work 4% 1% 1% 6% 2% 9% 3%
QI15: Do you think the awareness
Education N=1975 | N=410 | N=316 N=311 N=315 | N=416 | N=207 | |about mental health has increased | 77% | 82% | 84% | 63% 85% 73% | 76%
Undergraduate 49% 51% 52% 57% 49% 52% 26% | |inthe recent past? (Yes%)
Graduate 39% 43% | 32% 30% 43% 34% | 57%
Post-graduate na% 5% 16;% 12% 6% 12;% 17:/0 Q16: Do you think the corporates
Doctorate * 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%__| |should take responsibility of their | 91% | 96% | 93% | 85% 90% 87% | 9%
employee’s mental health? (Yes%)
Q17: Below are few reasons
preventing an individual from
taking a professional advice from
the mental health practitioners.
Please select which of these you
think are applicable in your
country.
Financials 68% | 1% | 62% | 76% 68% 66% | 61%
Stigma 66% | 71% | 59% | 65% 74% 66% | 62%
Lack of awareness 66% | 76% | 66% 61% 58% 63% | 71%
Lack of clarity 64% | 59% | 66% | 68% 64% 63% | 65%
No need for support 36% | 23% | 47% 31% 36% 42% | 4%




